#### CITY OF VINELAND

## <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2019 -</u> 148

### A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

# WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **April 9, 2019** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2019	<u>BLOCK</u> 1808	<u>LOT</u> 1	NAME and ADDRESS Robert Fitzgerald 1253 Livia Ln (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. BOX 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$1,146.23
CY 2019	2232	6	Federal National Mtg. Assoc. 63 Osborn Ave (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. BOX 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund Duplicate payment	\$1,085.75
CY 2019	2409	5	George or Ruth McGoldrick 1351 S. Maple Dr (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. BOX 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$676.38
CY 2019	3004	1	RJ Mamrak Company LLC 701 E. Park Ave (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. BOX 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) No longer Escrows Property Taxes	\$1,420.26
CY 2019	3020	8	<ul> <li>818 Properties, LLC</li> <li>641 E. Wood St</li> <li>(Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds,</li> <li>P.O. BOX 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760)</li> <li>Refund Duplicate payment/Sold</li> </ul>	\$1,686.60
CY 2019	3603	53	Alfredo Montes Serrano Et Als 36 W. Almond St (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. BOX 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund Duplicate payment/Sold	\$741.41
CY 2019	4408	3-C0014	Kali MalenchINTEREST2139 E. Chestnut Ave, Unit 14,INTERESTVineland, NJ 08360Refund Customer Duplicate payment	\$673.23 \$0.01
CY 2018 CY 2019	5103	3	Dereck A. Kelley 1609 Wills Pl (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. BOX 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$2,138.81 \$1,681.68
CY 2018 CY 2019	5217	2	John or Margarita Johnson 2773 Magnolia Rd (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. BOX 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,047.88 \$1,340.15
CY 2018 CY 2019	6106	3	Lonell Zimmerman 2298 Delmar Ave. (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. BOX 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,633.93 \$1,555.89

YEAR	<b>BLOCK</b>
CY 2018	6301
CY 2019	

LOT

119

NAME and ADDRESS Victor or Nancy Nordberg 1417 Rogers Ave (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. BOX 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption <u>AMOUNT</u> \$1,314.63 \$1,551.57

#### TOTAL REFUNDS \$19,694.41

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **April 9, 2019** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk